

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE CELOTEX CORPORATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	Case No. 65,124
)	
LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,)	
)	
Respondents.)	
_____)	
)	
OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS)	
CORP.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	Case No. 65,154
)	
LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,)	
)	
Respondents.)	
_____)	

DISCRETIONARY PROCEEDING TO REVIEW A DECISION
CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
THIRD DISTRICT, AS INVOLVING A QUESTION OF
GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER,
OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS CORP.

Diane H. Tutt, of
BLACKWELL, WALKER, GRAY,
POWERS, FLICK & HOEHL
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Owens-Corning Fiberglas
Corp.
2400 AmeriFirst Building
One Southeast Third Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 358-8880

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ADOPTING MARKET SHARE LIABILITY IN A CASE IN WHICH THE THEORY WAS NEITHER ASSERTED IN THE TRIAL COURT NOR ARGUED ON APPEAL.....	1
II. THE MAJORITY ALSO VIOLATED THE HOFFMAN v. JONES ADMONITION AGAINST DISTRICT COURTS RENDERING DECISIONS CONTRARY TO ESTABLISHED SUPREME COURT PRECEDENTS.....	2
III. EVEN IF PROPERLY CONSIDERED BY THE DISTRICT COURT, THE NOVEL THEORY OF MARKET SHARE LIABILITY SHOULD NOT BE ADOPTED IN FLORIDA, AND THUS, THE DISTRICT COURT OPINION SHOULD BE QUASHED.....	3
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Booth v. Mary Carter Paint Co., 182 So.2d 292 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966).....	8
Brown v. Armstrong World Industries, 441 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	3
C.F. Hamblen, Inc. v. Owens, 127 Fla. 91, 172 So. 694 (Fla. 1937).....	8
Copeland v. Celotex Corp., 447 So.2d 908 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	2
Dombroff v. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc., So.2d _____ (Fla. 3d DCA, June 12, 1984, Case No. 83-2276), 9 F.L.W. 1319.....	4
Feinstone v. Allison Hospital, Inc., 106 Fla. 302, 143 So. 251 (1932).....	8
Harig v. Johns-Manville Products Corp., 284 Md. 78, 394 A.2d 299 (1978).....	3
Hernandez v. Pensacola Coach Corp., 141 Fla. 441, 193 So. 555 (1940).....	8
Hollie v. Radcliff, 200 So.2d 616 (Fla. 1st DCA 1967).....	8
Jackson v. Florida Weathermakers, Inc., 55 So.2d 575 (Fla. 1951).....	8
Louisville Trust Co. v. Johns-Manville, 580 S.W 2d 497 (Ky. 1979).....	3
Mack v. Garcia, 433 So.2d 17 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	8
Nolan v. Johns-Manville Asbestos & Magnesia Materials Company, 74 Ill.App.3d 778, 392 N.E.2d 1352 (1979), affirmed, 85 Ill.2d 161, 421 N.E.2d 864 (1981).....	3
Randle-Eastern Ambulance Service, Inc. v. Millens, 294 So.2d 38 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974).....	8

Schwab v. Tolley, 345 So.2d 747 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977).....	8
Sindell v. Abbott Laboratories, 26 Cal.3d 588, 607 P.2d 924, 163 Cal. Rptr. 132, 139 (1980).....	9
Skroh v. Newby, 237 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970).....	5
Standard Phosphate Co. v. Lunn, 66 Fla. 220, 63 So. 429 (1913).....	6
Summers v. Tice, 199 P.2d 1 (Cal. 1948)	7, 8, 9
Symmes v. Prairie Pebble Phosphate Co., 66 Fla. 27, 63 So. 1 (1913).....	6
Karjala v. Johns-Manville Products Corp., 523 F.2d 155 (8th Cir. 1975).....	3
Universal Engineering Corp. v. Perez, So.2d _____ (Fla., May 17, 1984, Case No. 66,152), 9 F.L.W. 189.....	3
Villardebo v. Keene Corp., 431 So.2d 620 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	3
Washewich v. LeFave, 248 So.2d 670 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971).....	8
Wise v. Carter, 119 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960).....	8
 <u>Others</u>	
Restatement 2d of Torts, §433(B)(3).....	7, 9
